
MANUAL: AIRCO 6000

ENGLISH
SUPERIOR AIRCO 6000 IN 1
Place two AAA (LR03) batteries as indicated on battery compartment. 

Your new remote control must point at air conditioner.

CODE SET UP BY BRAND
1. Find your code in the code table, for each brand if the chosen code does not operate your equipment,

try the second code and continue until your equipment works correctly. For instance for “AUCMA”, you

can choose code 0288, if it does not work, please try code 0289.

2. Press “SELECT” key, the displayed code flashes.

Enter 4 digit codes. For instance in order to enter code 0288, press “0”, when “0” stops flashing, press “2”,

“2”stops flashing, press “8”, “8” stops flashing, press the last “8”, “8” stops flashing, ending the code input,

setting is finished.

3. Point at the air conditioner, press “one key”, check if it works, if not, try another group until it works.

AUTOMATIC SEARCH
If the required brand is not listed in the code table, please operate as per following steps:

1. Point at your air conditioner, press the “SELECT” key for 5 seconds and then release it, remote control

enters the auto-search status, the code number flashes and code increases. When the air conditioner

receives the signal, and sends one buzzer, press any key to confirm.

2. Try other function keys, if they do not work, repeat above steps until it works properly.

USE OF ONE-KEY
Point at your air conditioner and press“one-key”. Your new remote control knows if it is summer or winter 

according to the temperature. In summer, the temperature will be set at 26 .Inwinter, the temperature will be 

set at 20°C.Use“TEMP+” or “TEMP-” to adjust the temperature.

CLOCK SET UP
1. Press the “CLOCK” key, time shall flash on display.

2. Press time “TIME+” or TIME-“, in order to adjust to the current time.

3. Press the “CLOCK” key again, it stops flashing, the time setting finishes.

If you do not press the “clock” key, it automatically stops after 5 seconds.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TIMER ON AND OFF
1. Press the “TM ON” button, time the LCD display flashes, Press “TIME+” “TIME-” button, adjust to the

required time, and it will confirm the time of turn on after 5 seconds.

2. Press the “TM OFF” button, time on LCD display flashes, Press “TIME+” “TIME-” button, adjust to the

required time, and it will confirm the time of turn off after 5 seconds.

NOTE:

- The time frame can be set between 00-24 hours

- Pressing keys“TMON”or “TMOFF” twice, cancels the timing.

- After setting the timer, point your new Superior remote control at your air conditioner.

ROOM TEMPERATURE DISPLAY
Press “ROOM TEMP”, display shall show it during 5 seconds

ATTENTION

1. If you are not planning to use your new Superior remote control remove the batteries to avoid leakage.

2. When the display looks dim, please change batteries. After the batteries are replaced set-up is 

not required again.

3. Check carefully that there are no objects between your new remote control and the air conditioner.

Mind that timer is effective only when the air conditioner receives the timer on/off signal from the 

remote control.

4. The manufacturer keeps the right to change any features and functions

TECHNICAL FEATURES
MAXIMUM REACH: about 8 meters 

(According to the A/C)

BATTERY MODEL: AAA Battery (LR03) ×2

DIMENSIONS: L133mm ×W45mm × D23mm

WEIGHT: Approx×52g (batteries excluded).

GUARANTEE
This product is covered by a 2 years guarantee from the date of purchase against any manufacturing defects,

exclusing any defects arising from improper use. A purchase document must be produced along with 

the request of repairing. Costs of return are at buyer’s expense.

SUPERIOR ELECTRONICS
LARGO LANCIANI 24, 00162 ROMA

HELP DESK: INFO@SUPERIOR-ELECTRONICS.COM



MANUAL: AIRCO 6000

ITALIANO
SUPERIOR AIRCO 6000 IN 1
Inserire 2 pile alcaline AAA nel vano batterie seguendo la polarità indicata.Occorre sempre puntare il vostro

nuovo telecomando verso il condizionatore.

CONFIGURAZIONE DEL CODICE SECONDO LE MARCHE
1. Cercare il proprio codice nella tabella dei codici,per ogni marca; se il codice scelto non funziona sul vostro

apparecchio, provare il secondo codice e continuare finché il vostro apparecchio non funzioni correttamente.

Per esempio, per “AUCMA”, scegliere il codice 0288, se non funziona, provare il codice 0289.

2. Premere il tasto “SELECT”, il codice mostrato lampeggia. Immettere i codici a 4 cifCre. Per esempio, per

immettere il codice 0288, premere “0”, e “0” smette di lampeggiare; premere “2”, e “2” smette di lampeggiare;

prema“8”,e“8”smette di lampeggiare;premere l'ultimo“8”, e“8” smette di lampeggiare; l'immissione del

codice è terminata, la configurazione è conclusa.

3. Puntare verso il condizionatore d’aria, premere “one key”, verificare se funziona; altrimenti provare il

codice seguente finché non funziona.

RICERCA AUTOMATICA
Se la marca richiesta non è nella lista della tabella dei codici, seguire i passi seguenti:

1. Puntare verso il condizionatore d’aria, premere il tasto “SELECT” per 5 secondi e poi rilasciarlo; il 

telecomando entra nello stato di auto-ricerca, il numero di codice lampeggia e il codice aumenta. Quando il

condizionatore d’aria riceve il segnale e invia un cicalino, premere un qualsiasi tasto per confermare.

2. Provare gli altri tasti funzione, se non operano ripetere i passi precedenti finché tutto non funziona a 

dovere.

USO DEL TASTO ONE-KEY
Puntare verso il condizionatore d’aria, premere il tasto “one-key”. Il vostro nuovo telecomando percepisce

se è estate o inverno in base alla temperatura. In estate la temperatura sarà settata su 26°C. In inverno

la temperatura sarà settata su 20°C. Usare “TEMP+” o “TEMP-”per regolare la temperatura.

REGOLAZIONE DELL’OROLOGIO
1. Premere il tasto “CLOCK”, sul display lampeggerà l'ora.

2. Premere l'orario“TIME+”o“TIME-”per regolare l'ora corrente.

3. Premere di nuovo il tasto “CLOCK”, il lampeggio si ferma e termina la configurazione dell'ora. 

Se non viene premuto il tasto“clock”, si fermerà  automaticamente dopo 5 secondi.

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

ACCENSIONE E SPEGNIMENTO DEL TIMER
1. Premere il pulsante “TM ON”, sul display LCD lampeggia l'ora. Premere il pulsante “TIME+” “TIME-”,

regolare l'orario richiesto e questo confermerà l'ora di accensione dopo 5 secondi.

2. Premere il pulsante “TM OFF”, sul display LCD lampeggia l'ora. Premere il pulsante “TIME+” “TIME-”,

regolare sull'orario richiesto e questo confermerà l'ora di spegnimento dopo 5 secondi.

NOTE:

- L'intervallo di orario può essere configurato fra le ore 00 e le ore 24.

- Premendo due volte i tasti “TM ON” o “TM OFF” si cancellano i tempi impostati.

Dopo aver impostato il timer, puntare il vostro nuovo telecomando Superior verso il condizionatore d’aria.

VISUALIZZARE LA TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE
Premere “ROOM TEMP”, il display la mostrerà per 5 secondi.

ATTENTIONE

1. Se si prevede di non usare per qualche tempo il nuovo telecomando Superior, togliere le batterie per

evitare fuoriuscite.

2. Quando il display diventa scuro, cambiare le batterie. Dopo il cambio delle batterie non è 

necessaria una nuova configurazione.

3. Controllare attentamente che non ci siano oggetti fra il telecomando e il condizionatore d’aria.

Rammentare che il timer è efficace soltanto quando il condizionatore d’aria riceve il segnale di 

accensione/spegnimento dal telecomando.

4. Il fabbricante conserva il diritto di modificare qualsiasi caratteristica e qualsiasi funzione.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
PORTATA MASSIMA: circa 8 metri (Secondo la A/C)

MODELLO DI BATTERIA: Batteria AAA (LR03) ×2

DIMENSIONI: Alt. 133mm × Larg. 45mm × Spessore 23mm

PESO: circa × 52g (escluse batterie)

GARANZIA
Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia di 2 anni dalla data di acquisto contro qualsiasi difetto di 

produzione, esclusi tutti i difetti derivanti da un uso improprio. Assieme alla richiesta di riparazione occorre 

produrre un documento di acquisto. I costi di restituzione sono a carico dell'acquirente.

SUPERIOR ELECTRONICS
LARGO LANCIANI 24, 00162 ROMA

HELP DESK: INFO@SUPERIOR-ELECTRONICS.COM



MANUAL: AIRCO 6000

FRANÇAIS
SUPERIOR AIRCO 6000 IN 1
Insérez 2 piles alcalines AAA dans le compartiment à piles en respectant les polarités. Votre nouvelle 

télécommande devra toujours être pointée vers le climatiseur.

CONFIGURATION DU CODE SELON LES MARQUES
1. Recherchez votre code dans la table des codes. Pour chaque marque, si le code sélectionné ne fonctionne

pas sur votre appareil, essayez le second code et continuez jusqu'à ce que votre appareil fonctionne  correctement. 

Par exemple, pour “AUCMA”, choisissez le code 0288. S'il ne fonctionne pas, essayez le code 0289.

2. Appuyez sur la touche “SELECT”, le code affiché clignote. Saisissez les codes à 4 chiffres. Par exemple, 

pour saisir le code 0288, appuyer sur “0”, et “0” cesse de clignoter,  appuyez sur “2”, “2” cesse de clignoter, 

appuyez sur “8”, “8” cesse de clignoter, appuyez à nouveau sur“8”, “8”cesse de clignoter; la saisie du code est 

finie, la configuration est terminée.

3. Pointez la télécommande vers le climatiseur, appuyez sur  la touche “one key”, vérifiez si elle fonctionne,

autrement essayez le code suivant jusqu'à ce qu'elle fonctionne.

RECHERCHE AUTOMATIQUE
Si la marque demandée ne figure pas dans la liste de la table des codes, procédez comme suit :

1. Pointez la télécommande vers le climatiseur, appuyez sur  la touche “SELECT” pendant 5 secondes puis 

relâchez. La télécommande entre dans l'état d'auto-recherche, le numéro de code clignote et le code 

augmente. Lorsque le climatiseur reçoit le signal, et envoie un signal sonore, appuyez sur une touche 

quelconque pour confirmer.

2. Essayez les autres touches de fonction. Si elles ne fonctionnent pas, répétez les étapes précédentes

jusqu'à ce que tout fonctionne correctement.

UTILISATION DE LA TOUCHE ONE-KEY
Pointez la télécommande vers le climatiseur et appuyez sur la touche “one-key”. Votre nouvelle 

télécommande sait si c'est l'été ou l'hiver en fonction de la température. En été, la température sera réglée 

sur 26°C. En hiver, la température sera réglée sur 20°C. Utilisez les touches“TEMP+”ou“TEMP-” pour régler la 

température.

RÉGLAGE DE L'HORLOGE
1. Appuyez sur la touche “CLOCK”, l'heure affichée clignote.

2. Appuyez sur les touches “TIME+” ou “TIME-” pour régler l'heure courante.

3. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche “CLOCK”, le clignotement cesse et la configuration de l'horloge est

terminée. Si vous n'appuyez pas sur la touche “CLOCK”, le clignotement cessera automatiquement

après 5 secondes.

MODE D’EMPLOI

MISE EN MARCHE ET ARRÊT DE LA MINUTERIE
1.Appuyez sur la touche“TM ON”, l'heure clignote sur l'écran LCD. Appuyez sur les touches “TIME+” ou

“TIME-”, réglez l'heure demandée et cela confirmera l'heure de mise en marche après 5 secondes.

2.Appuyez sur la touche“TMOFF”, l'heure clignote sur l'écran LCD. Appuyez sur les touches “TIME+” ou

“TIME-”, réglez l'heure demandée et cela confirmera l'heure d'arrêt après 5 secondes.

NB:
- L'intervalle de temps peut être réglé entre 00 heures et 24 heures.

- En appuyant deux fois sur les touches “TM ON” ou “TM OFF”, on supprime le réglage des heures.

Après avoir réglé la minuterie, pointez votre nouvelle télécommande Superior vers votre climatiseur.

AFFICHER LA TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE
Appuyez sur la touche “ROOM TEMP”, la température ambiante sera affichée pendant 5 secondes.

ATTENTION

1. Si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser votre nouvelle télécommande, retirez les piles pour éviter toute fuite.

2. Quand l'écran devient noir, changez les piles.Après avoir changé les piles, une nouvelle configuration

n'est pas nécessaire.

3. Vérifiez soigneusement qu'il n'y ait pas d'objets entre la télécommande et le climatiseur. Rappelezvous

que la minuterie est efficace uniquement lorsque le climatiseur reçoit le signal de marche / arrêt

de la télécommande.

4. Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modifier toute caractéristique et toute fonction.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
PORTÉE MAXIMALE: environ 8 mètres (selon la A/C)

MODÈLE DE PILE: pile AAA (LR03) × 2

DIMENSIONS:Haut.133mm× Larg.45mm× Ép.23mm

POIDS: environ 52 g (sans piles).

GARANTIE
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie de 2 ans à compter de la date d'achat contre tout défaut de

fabrication, en excluant tous les défauts résultant d'unemauvaise utilisation.Avec la demande de réparation,

un document d'achat doit être présenté. Les frais de retour sont à la charge de l'acheteur.

SUPERIOR ELECTRONICS
LARGO LANCIANI 24, 00162 ROMA

HELP DESK: INFO@SUPERIOR-ELECTRONICS.COM



MANUAL: AIRCO 6000

PORTUGUÉS
SUPERIOR AIRCO 6000 IN 1
Colocar duas pilhas alcalinas AAA no vão das baterias respeitando a polaridade indicada. O novo 

telecomando deverá ser apontado sempre para o condicionador de ar.

CONFIGURAÇÃO DO CÓDIGO SEGUNDO AS MARCAS
1. Busque o código na tabela dos códigos para cada marca. Se o código escolhido não funciona no seu

aparelho tente o segundo código e continue até o seu aparelho funcionar corretamente. Por exemplo,

para “AUCMA” escolher o código 0288, se não funciona tente com o código 0289.

2. Premir a tecla “SELECT, o código mostrado pisca.

Inserir os códigos de 4 dígitos.Por exemplo,para inserir o código 0288,premir “0”, e“0”para de piscar,premir 

“2”, “2” para de iscar, premir “8”, “8” para de piscar, premir o último “8”, “8” para de piscar; a inserção do 

código terminou, a configuração foi concluída.

3. Apontar para o condicionador de ar, premir “one key”, verificar se funciona, caso contrário tentar os 

códigos sucessivos até funcionar.

BUSCA AUTOMÁTICA
Se a marca solicitada não está na lista da tabela dos códigos, efetuar os seguintes passos:

1. Apontar para o condicionador de ar, premir a tecla “SELECT” por 5 segundos e depois soltá-la, o 

telecomando entrará no estado de auto-busca, o número de código pisca e o código aumenta.Quando o 

condicionador de ar recebe o sinal, e emite um aviso sonoro, premir qualquer tecla para confirmar.

2. Tentar as outras teclas função, se não operamrepetir os passos precedentes até que tudo funcione 

corretamente.

USO DO ONE-KEY
Apontar para o seu condicionador de ar e premir “one-key”.  O seu novo telecomando sabe se é verão ou 

inverno segundo a temperatura. No verão a temperatura será definida nos 26°C.No inverno a temperatura 

será definida nos 20°C. Usar “TEMP+” ou “TEMP-”para ajustar a temperatura.

REGULAÇÃO DO RELÓGIO
1. Premir a tecla “CLOCK”, no display a hora pisca.

2. Premir o horário “TIME+” ou “TIME-” para ajustar a hora atual.

3. Premir de novo a tecla“CLOCK”,a intermitência para e termina a configuração da hora.

Se não premir a tecla “clock”, irá parar automaticamente após 5 segundos.

MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

ACENDER E APAGAR O TIMER
1. Premir a tecla “TM ON”, no display LCD a hora pisca. Premir a tecla“TIME+”“TIME-”, ajustar o 

horário solicitado, a hora de acendimento será confirmada após 5 segundos.

2. Premir a tecla“TMOFF”,no display LCD a hora pisca. Premir a tecla“TIME+”“TIME-”, ajustar o horário 

solicitado, a hora de apagamento será confirmada após 5 segundos.

NOTA:
- O intervalo de horário pode ser configurado entre as horas 00 e as horas 24.

- Ao premir duas vezes as teclas “TM ON” ou “TM OFF” cancelam-se os tempos definidos.

- Após ter definido o timer apontar o seu novo telecomando Superior para o seu condicionador de ar.

VER A TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE
Premir “ROOM TEMP”, o display a irá mostrar por 5 segundos.

ATENÇÃO

1. Ao prever de não utilizar o seu novo telecomando Superior remova as baterias, para evitar vazamentos.

2. Quando o display torna-se escuro, por favor troque as baterias. Após a troca das baterias não é 

necessário efetuar uma nova configuração.

3. Controlar atentamente a ausência de objetos entre o telecomando e o condicionador de ar. Cabe lembrar

que o timer só é eficaz quando o condicionador de ar recebe o sinal de acender/apagar do telecomando.

4. O fabricante tem o direito de alterar qualquer característica e qualquer função.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
CAPACIDADEMÁXIMA: cerca de 8metros (Segundo a A/C)

MODELO DE BATERIA: Bateria AAA (LR03) ×2

DIMENSÕES: Altura 133mm × Largura 45mm × Espessura 23mm

PESO: Cerca de × 52g (excluindo as baterias)

GARANTIA
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia de 2 anos, desde a data de compra, contra qualquer defeito

de produção, com exclusão de todos os defeitos derivantes do uso impróprio. Juntamente com o

pedido de reparo é preciso apresentar umdocumento comprovando a compra. Os custos de restituição

são por conta do comprador.

SUPERIOR ELECTRONICS
LARGO LANCIANI 24, 00162 ROMA

HELP DESK: INFO@SUPERIOR-ELECTRONICS.COM



MANUAL: AIRCO 6000

DEUTSCH
SUPERIOR AIRCO 6000 IN 1
Legen Sie 2 Alkali-Batterien AAA ins Batteriefach und achten Sie dabei auf die gekennzeichnete Polarität.

Halten Sie Ihre neue Fernbedienung auf die Klimaanlage.

KONFIGURATION DES CODES NACH MARKEN
1. Suchen Sie Ihren Code in der Code-Tabelle.Wenn der gefundene Code nicht für Ihr Gerät funktioniert, 

versuchen Sie es mit dem zweiten, dritten Code usw. bis Ihr Gerät korrekt funktioniert.Wählen Sie zum 

Beispiel für “AUCMA” den Code 0288 und probieren Sie, sollte dieser nicht funktionieren, den Code 0289.

2. Drücken Sie die Taste “SELECT”,worauf der angezeigte Code blinkt. Geben Sie den 4-stelligen Code ein.

Beispiel: drücken Sie, um den Code 0288 einzugeben, auf “0”,worauf “0” aufhört zu blinken, drücken Sie dann

“2”, worauf “2” aufhört zu blinken, drücken Sie dann “8”, worauf “8”aufhört zu blinken und drücken Sie 

dann“8”, worauf “8” aufhört zu blinken; die Eingabe des Codes ist damit beendet,die Konfiguration ist 

abgeschlossen.

3. Richten Sie die Fernbedienung auf die Klimaanlage, drücken Sie “one key” und prüfen Sie, ob sie korrekt

funktioniert, andernfalls probieren Sie den nächsten Code bis sie funktioniert.

AUTOMATISCHE SUCHE
Wenn die gesuchte Marke nicht in der Code-Tabelle aufgeführt ist, führen Sie folgende Schritte durch:

1. Richten Sie die Fernbedienung auf Ihre Klimaanlage, halten Sie die Taste“SELECT”5 Sekunden lang 

gedrückt und lassen Sie sie dann los,worauf die Fernbedienung in den automatischen Suchmodus schaltet, 

während dem die jeweilige Codenummer blinkt und die Codes in aufsteigender Ordnung gesucht werden. 

Drücken Sie, wenn die Klimaanlage das Signal empfängt und einen Piepser abgibt, zum Bestätigen eine 

beliebige Taste.

2. Probieren Sie die anderen Funktionstasten aus und wiederholen Sie, sollten diese nicht funktionieren, die

obigen Schritte so oft bis alles korrekt funktioniert.

VERWENDUNG DER TASTE ONE-KEY
Richten Sie die Fernbedienung auf Ihre Klimaanlage und drücken Sie “one-key”. Ihre neue Fernbedienung

erkennt auf der Basis der Temperatur ob es Sommer oder Winter ist. Im Sommer wird die Temperatur auf

26°C, imWinter auf 20°C voreingestellt.Mit den Tasten “TEMP+”oder “TEMP-” regulieren Sie die Temperatur.

EINSTELLEN DER UHR
1. Drücken Sie die Taste“CLOCK”,worauf am Display die Stunde blinkt.

2. Drücken Sie“TIME+”oder “TIME-”umdie augenblickliche Uhrzeit einzustellen.

3. Drücken Sie erneut die Taste “CLOCK”, worauf das Blinken stoppt und beenden Sie die Einstellung der

Uhrzeit. Wenn Sie die Taste “clock” nicht drücken,  schaltet sich der Blinkvorgang innerhalb von 5 Sekunden aus.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

EIN- UND AUSSCHALTEN DES TIMERS
1. Drücken Sie die Taste “TM ON”, worauf am LCDDisplay die Stunde blinkt. Drücken Sie die Taste

“TIME+”“TIME-”, stellen Sie die gewünschte Uhrzeit ein, worauf nach 5 Sekunden die Einschaltzeit bestätigt wird.

2. Drücken Sie die Taste “TM OFF”, worauf am LCDDisplay die Stunde blinkt. Drücken Sie die Taste “TIME+”“TIME-”,  

stellen Sie die gewünschte Uhrzeit ein, worauf nach 5  Sekunden die Ausschaltzeit bestätigt wird.

HINWEIS:

- Das Zeitintervall kann zwischen 00.00 und 24.00 konfiguriert werden.

- Durch zweimaliges Drücken der Tasten “TM ON” oder “TM OFF”werden die eingestellten Zeiten gelöscht.

Richten Sie, nach dem Einstellen des Timers, Ihre Fernbedienung Superior auf die Klimaanlage.

ANZEIGE DER RAUMTEMPERATUR
Drücken Sie“ROOMTEMP”,worauf das Display diese 5 Sekunden lang anzeigt.

WARNHINWEIS

1. Wenn Sie Ihre Fernbedienung Superior längere Zeit nicht benutzen, nehmen Sie die Batterien aus dem

Batteriefach, um Auslaufen zu vermeiden.

2. Wechseln Sie die Batterien,wenn das Display dunkel wird. Nach dem Batteriewechsel ist keine erneute

Konfiguration erforderlich.

3. Achten Sie darauf, dass zwischen Fernbedienung und Klimaanlage keine Hindernisse liegen. Der Timer

funktioniert nur, wenn die Klimaanlage von der Fernbedienung das Ein-/Ausschaltsignal empfängt.

4. Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, jederzeit Merkmale und Funktionen zu ändern.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
MAX. REICHWEITE: ca. 8 Meter (je nach A/C)

BATTERIETYP: Batterie AAA (LR03) ×2

ABMESSUNGEN:Höhe 133mm × Breite 45mm × Stärke 23mm

GEWICHT: Ca. 52g (ohne Batterien)

GARANTIE
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie de 2 ans à compter de la date d'achat contre tout défaut de

fabrication, en excluant tous les défauts résultant d'unemauvaise utilisation.Avec la demande de réparation,

un document d'achat doit être présenté. Les frais de retour sont à la charge de l'acheteur.

SUPERIOR ELECTRONICS
LARGO LANCIANI 24, 00162 ROMA

HELP DESK: INFO@SUPERIOR-ELECTRONICS.COM



MANUAL: AIRCO 6000

ESPANOL
SUPERIOR AIRCO 6000 IN 1
Coloque dos pilas AAA (LR03), siguiendo las indicaciones, en el compartimiento de las baterías. Su nuevo 

mando debe apuntar en dirección al aparato de aire acondicionado.

ESTABLECIMIENTO DEL CÓDIGO SEGÚN LA MARCA
1. Busque su código en la tabla, si con el primer código correspondiente a la marca de su aparato no 

funciona, pruebe con el segundo y así sucesivamente hasta que el  aparato funcione correctamente. Por 

ejemplo, para “AUCMA”,  es posible escoger el código 0288, si éste no funciona, pruebe el código 0289.

2. Presione el botón “SELECT”, el código visualizado destella.Marcar los 4 dígitos del código. Por ejemplo,

para introducir el código 0288,marque“0”, cuando“0” deja de destellar, marque “2”, cuando “2” deja de

destellar, marque “8”, cuando “8” deja de destellar, marque el último“8”, cuando“8”deja de destellar, termina

la introducción del código, y el código queda establecido.

3. Apunte en dirección del aire acondicionado, presione “One-Key”, compruebe si funciona, si no es así, 

pruebe  con otro grupo, hasta que funcione correctamente.

BÙSQUEDA AUTOMATICA
Si la marca que usted busca no está en la tabla de códigos, siga los pasos siguientes:

1. Apunte en dirección de su aparato de aire acondicionado, mantenga presionado el botón “SELECT”

por 5 segundos y luego suéltelo, el mando inicia la búsqueda automática, el número de código destella

y la numeración aumenta. Cuando el aparato recibe la señal y produce un sonido,presione cualquier tecla

para confirmar.

2. Pruebe otras teclas de función, si no funcionan, repita los pasos anteriores hasta que funcione 

correctamente.

USO DE ONE-KEY
Apunte en dirección de su aparato de aire acondicionado y presione “one-key”. Su nuevo mando sabe si es 

verano o invierno, en función de la temperatura. En verano, la temperatura se establecerá en 26°. En invierno, 

se establecerá en 20°. Use“TEMP+”o“TEMP- ” para ajustar la temperatura.

PUESTA EN HORA DEL RELOJ
1. Presione el botón “CLOCK”, la hora empezará a destellar en la pantalla.

2. Presione el botón “TIME+” o TIME-“, para poner el reloj en hora.

3. Presione nuevamente el botón “CLOCK”, la pantalla deja de  destellar y el reloj queda puesto en hora. 

Si usted no presiona nuevamente el botón “clock”, se detendrá automáticamente al cabo de 5 segundos.

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

USO DEL TEMPORIZADOR
1. Presione el botón “TM ON”, la hora destella en la pantalla LCD, presione “TIME+”“TIME-”, para poner el

temporizador en la hora deseada, y la hora de encendido quedará confirmada al cabo de 5 segundos.

2. Presione el botón “TM OFF”, la hora destella en la pantalla LCD, presione “TIME+”“TIME-”, para poner el

temporizador en la hora deseada, y la hora de apagado quedará confirmada al cabo de 5 segundos.

NOTA:
- El arco de tiempo puede configurarse de 00 a 24 horas

- Al presionar dos veces “TM ON” o “TM OFF”, se cancela el temporizador.

- Una vez establecido el temporizador, apunte su nuevo mando Superior en dirección a su aparato de aire 

acondicionado.

VISUALIZACIÓN DE LA TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE
Presionar “ROOM TEMP”, la temperatura ambiente se visualizará en la pantalla durante 5 segundos

ATENCIÓN

1. Si usted no va a utilizar su nuevo mando Superior por un tiempo, quite las pilas para evitar pérdidas.

Cuando la pantalla se ve oscura, cambie las pilas. Cuando se cambian las pilas no es necesario volver a

configurar el mando.

2. Controle atentamente que no haya objetos entre su nuevo mando y el aparato de aire acondicionado.

Recuerde que el temporizador funciona sólo si el aire acondicionado recibe la señal de encendido/apagado

del temporizador desde el mando.

3. El fabricante se reserva el derecho de cambiar cualquier característica o función.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
MÁXIMO ALCANCE: alrededor de 8 metros (Según el aparato de A/C)

TIPO DE PILAS: Pilas AAA (LR03) ×2

DIMENSIONES: L. 133mm × A. 45mm × P. 23mm

PESO: Aprox× 52g (excluidas las pilas)

GARANTIAS
Este producto está cubierto por 2 años de garantía a partir de la fecha de la compra, por cualquier defecto de

fabricación, excluidos los defectos que puedan resultar a causa del uso impropio del mando. Deberá 

exhibirse un comprobante de la compra en caso de solicitud de reparación. Los costos de restitución estarán 

a cargo del comprador.
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